MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 19-171

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 19-066B
TO WESTERN CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT LLC, FOR EAST
PINTAIL DRIVE.

AGENDA OF: November 19, 2019

MBLY ACTION:

Aj Eeitio 1o T1e (EQ@M@% /'/-«%_/

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For informatio

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:
Route to: | Department/Individual Initi@ls Remgrkq//
'\H\_‘ Ay

HM

Originator

Public Works Director "?:bézl———-=9?<ﬂéf{7

Finance Director

Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk E:;3§2ﬂ£} kfﬂ__/&:fmzyv\—

ATTACHEMENTS: None b

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 19-066B
to Western Construction & Equipment LLC, for East Pintail Drive.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction &
Equipment LLC, on March 19, 2019, for Bid No. 19-066B, for East
Pintail Drive, Project No. 30048. The original contract amount
of $287,534 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.19-011
presented on March 19, 2019.

The project required one (1) change order totaling $5,358.11 for
a revised total final contract amount of $292,892.11. The change
order adjusted some items needed to complete the project.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 19-171




